



Jalalabad Gas T & D System Limited (A company of Petrobangla) Gas Bhaban, Mendibag, Sylhet-3100



Record Number: 28.16.9100.098.07.010.23.90 Date: 03 Aug 2024

Subject: Notification of Award for Supplying of API 5L ERW Line Pipe.

This is to notify you that your Tender ref. no.: Nil; dated:13/05/2024 against the International Tender Invitation ref. no. 28.16.9100.098.07.001.24/280; Date: 28/03/2024 for the supply of API 5L ERW Line Pipe for the Contract Price of USD 870,974.00 (In words: US Dollar Eight Lac Seventy Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Four only) as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to Tenderers, has been approved by authority of Jalalabad Gas Transmission & Distribution System Limited (JGTDSL).

You are thus requested to take following actions:

- i. accept in writing the Notification of Award within seven (7) working days of its issuance pursuant to ITT Sub-Clause 62.3
- ii. furnish a Performance Security in the specified format and in the amount of USD 87,097.40 (In words: US Dollar Eighty Seven Thousand Ninety Seven point Four Zero only) in favor of Jalalabad Gas Transmission & Distribution System Limited, Gas Bhaban, Mendibag, Sylhet-3100, Bangladesh within Twenty- eight (28) days from issue of this Notification of Award but not later than 28th August, 2024 in accordance with ITT Clause 64.2
- iii. sign the Contract within Twenty- eight (28) days of issuance of this Notification of Award but not later than 28th August, 2024 in accordance with ITT Clause 67.2

You may proceed with the execution of the supply of Goods and related Services only upon completion of the above tasks. You may also please note that this Notification of Award shall constitute the formation of this Contract, which shall become binding upon you.

We attach the draft Contract and all other documents for your perusal and signature.

3-08-2024

(Engr. Md. Sarwar Jahan Mahmud) General Manager (Planning & ICT Division)

Tianjin Huilitong Steel Tube Co., Ltd., North Loop Industrial Park, Economic Development Zone Jinghai Country, Tianjin, P.R China-301600.

Record Number: 28.16.9100.098.07.010.23.90/1 (4) Date: 03 Aug 2024

(Not in the order of

Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action seniority)

- 1. Managing Director (Current Charge), Jalalabad Gas T & D System Limited;
- 2. General Manager (Current Charge), Finance Division, Jalalabad Gas T & D System Limited;
- 3. Deputy General Manager, Planning Department, Jalalabad Gas T & D System Limited and
- 4. Deputy Manager, IT Section (with request to publish in JGTDSL website), Jalalabad Gas T & D System Limited.



04-08-2024

(Engr. Md. Masud Rana)
Deputy General Manager (Procurement
Department)